*
2
0
7
5
4
4
0

insulated
Location of identification data on the power tool
The type designation and serial number can be found
on the type identification plate on the machine or tool.
Make a note of this data in your operating instructions
and always refer to it when making an enquiry to your
Hilti representative or service department.
Type:
Generation: 03
Serial no.:
2 Description
2.1 Use of the product as directed
The power tool is designed for cutting, grinding and brushing metal and mineral materials without use of water.
The working environment may be as follows: construction site, workshop, renovation, conversion or new construction.
The power tool may be operated only when connected to a power supply providing a voltage and frequency in
compliance with the information given on its type identification plate.
Working with metals: Cutting, grinding, brushing.
Working with mineral materials: Cutting, slitting and grinding.
Use only discs (abrasive grinding discs, abrasive cutting discs, etc.) that are approved for use at a speed of at least
11500/min, with a maximum thickness of ¼" (grinding discs) or ¹⁄₈" (cutting discs) and a diameter of max. 4.5 ".
Use only synthetic resin-bonded, fiber-reinforced grinding discs or cutting discs approved for use at a permissible
peripheral speed of at least 80 m/sec.
The power tool may be used only for dry cutting or grinding.
Working on materials hazardous to the health (e.g. asbestos) is not permissible.
Take the influences of the surrounding area into account. Do not use the power tool or appliance where there is a risk
of fire or explosion.
Observe the national health and safety requirements.
To avoid the risk of injury, use only genuine Hilti accessories and insert tools.
en
2
Printed: 01.07.2014 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5169273 / 000 / 02
Observe the information printed in the operating instructions concerning operation, care and maintenance.
The power tool is designed for professional use and may be operated, serviced and maintained only by trained,
authorized personnel. This personnel must be informed of any special hazards that may be encountered. The power
tool and its ancillary equipment may present hazards when used incorrectly by untrained personnel or when used not
as directed.
Modification of the power tool or tampering with its parts is not permissible.
2.2 Switches
Lockable on/off switch (AG 450‑7S)
On/off switch with switch-on interlock (AG 450-7D)
2.3 The items supplied in the cardboard box are:
1 Power tool
1 Guard
1 Front cover for the disc guard
1 Side handle
1 Clamping flange
1 Clamping nut
1 Wrench
1 Operating instructions
1 Cardboard box
2.4 Using extension cords
Use only extension cords of a type approved for the application and with conductors of adequate cross section. The
power tool may otherwise loose performance and the extension cord may overheat. Check the extension cord for